OP \$40.00 2999949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		09/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEICA BIOSYSTEMS RICHMOND, INC.		
Street Address:	1700 Leider Lane		
City:	Buffalo Grove		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60689		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2999949	THERMOBRITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7142234601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 993-5321

Email: trademarks@beckman.com

Correspondent Name: Tona Cornelius - BECKMAN COULTER, INC.

Address Line 1:250 S. Kraemer Blvd.Address Line 4:Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US2999949 TB ASSIGNMENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tona Cornelius		
SIGNATURE:	/TRC/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=09-23-2015 IRIS to ThermoBrite TM Assignment#page1.tif source=09-23-2015 IRIS to ThermoBrite TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made effective as of September 22, 2015, by and between IRIS International, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 250 S. Kraemer Blvd., Brea, California 92821 USA (US) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Leica Biosystems Richmond, Inc. an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 Leider Lane, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 USA (US) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks, service marks and logos and the registrations and applications worldwide therefor, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to a "Marks"),

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 15, 2013 has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment, the parties agreeing that the assignment of the Marks is deemed effective nunc pro tunc to July 15, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Marks, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks, which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement, and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Marks are or will be registered.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer executed this on this 23rd day of September, 2015.

	· ·
Assignor IRIS International, Inc. By: Charles C. Wong Title: Vice President, Life Sciences General Patent Counse ASSIS KAND Secretary	
Assignee: Leica Biosystems Richmond, Inc.	Con R. ST
By: Lise W. Duran	CLAY R. LITTLE
Title: VP of R+D	DERECTOR PRODUCT MILLEURI

09-25-2015 Thermobrite TM Assignment

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Class(es)	App. no.	App. date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Due
THERMOBRITE	CTM	10	003966331	21 Jul 2004	0033966331	22 Nov 2005	21 July 2024
THERMOBRITE	us	09	76578783	01 Mar 2004	2999949	27 Sept 2005	27 Sep 2015
THERMOBRITE ELITE	ww	09, 10	Common Law use only – Date of First Use : as early as May 11, 2004				

09-25-2015 Thermobrite TM Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 10/02/2015